

155 F Road Loxahatchee Groves, FL 33470

TO: Town Council of Town of Loxahatchee Groves

FROM: Francine Ramaglia, Town Manager

DATE: April 16, 2024

SUBJECT: Discussion and Approval of Resolution No. 2024-16 – Regarding Scholarship

Committee

Background:

Pursuant to Resolution No. 2018-12, the Town Council of Loxahatchee Groves created a "Loxahatchee Groves Scholarship Fund Committee", which was sunset in 2021. In 2021, the Committee was re-created and adopted via Resolution 2021-26.

Staff has prepared two Resolutions for your review and discussion:

Resolution - Option 1:

Town Council desires to appoint members of the Loxahatchee Groves Scholarship Fund Committee.

Resolution - Option 2.

Town Council desires to rescind Resolution 2021-26 and transfer the funds allocated to the Town Scholarship Fund to the LGLA specifically designated for use in the LGLA scholarship fund.

Recommendation:

Approve *Resolution No. 2024-16* – Option 1 or Option 2.